In implementing these principles, the directors, management team and employees of each partner bank work to
support local nonprofit and community organizations and strive to provide critical services to meet the financial needs
of its customers and improve the quality of life for individuals and businesses in our communities.  We support
affordable housing and education initiatives to help build healthy communities where our partner banks do business
through both financial assistance and employees volunteering thousands of hours annually in their local communities.
We believe the opportunity to stay close to our customers gives us a unique position in the banking industry as
compared to our larger competitors and we are committed to continuing to build strong relationships with our
employees, customers and communities for generations to come.

Edgar Filing: HomeTrust Bancshares, Inc. - Form 10-K

14

8

Edgar Filing: HomeTrust Bancshares, Inc. - Form 10-K

15

Lending Activities

The following table presents information concerning the composition of our loan portfolio in dollar amounts and in
percentages (before deductions for deferred fees and allowances for losses) at the dates indicated.

At June 30,
2014 2013 2012 2011 2010

Amount Percent Amount Percent Amount Percent Amount Percent Amount Percent
(Dollars in thousands)

R e t a i l
c o n s u m e r
loans:
  O n e -  t o
four-family $660,200 44.08 % $602,980 51.69 % $620,486 50.36 % $610,528 45.88 % $509,464 39.50 %
  Home equity 148,379 9.91 125,676 10.77 143,052 11.61 156,720 11.78 157,050 12.18
  Construction
and land/lots 59,249 3.96 51,546 4.42 53,572 4.35 68,199 5.12 79,007 6.13
  Consumer 15,164 1.01 3,349 0.29 3,819 0.31 4,265 0.32 3,769 0.29
   Total retail
c o n s u m e r
loans 882,992 58.95 783,551 67.17 820,2929 66.63 839,712 63.10 749,290 58.09

Commercia l
loans:
   Commercial
real estate 377,769 25.22 231,086 19.81 238,644 19.37 269,449 20.24 270,272 20.95
   Construction
a n d
development 56,457 3.77 23,994 2.06 42,362 3.44 79,458 5.97 127,054 9.85
   Commercial
and industrial 74,435 4.97 11,452 0.98 14,578 1.18 19,250 1.45 20,117 1.56
   Municipal
leases 106,215 7.09 116,377 9.98 115,516 9.38 122,921 9.24 123,099 9.54
   T o t a l
commerc i a l
loans 614,876 41.05 382,909 32.83 411,100 33.37 491,078 36.90 540,542 41.91

   T o t a l
loans 1,497,868 100.00% 1,166,460 100.00% 1,232,029 100.00% 1,330,790 100.00% 1,289,832 100.00%

Less:
  Deferred fees (1,340 ) (2,277 ) (2,984 ) (4,273 ) (4,509 )
  Al lowance
for losses (23,429 ) (32,073 ) (35,100 ) (50,140 ) (41,713 )
  Total loans
receivable, net $1,473,099 $1,132,110 $1,193,945 $1,276,377 $1,243,610

Edgar Filing: HomeTrust Bancshares, Inc. - Form 10-K

16

9

Edgar Filing: HomeTrust Bancshares, Inc. - Form 10-K

17

The following table shows the composition of our loan portfolio in dollar amounts and in percentages (before
deductions for deferred fees and allowances for loan losses) at the dates indicated.

At June 30,
2014 2013 2012

Amount Percent Amount Percent Amount Percent
(Dollars in thousands)

Fixed-rate loans:
Retail consumer loans:
   One- to four-family $350,725 23.42 % $340,399 29.18 % $329,171 26.72 %
   Home equity - - 711 0.06 201 0.02
   Construction and land/lots 37,484 2.50 30,163 2.59 24,652 2.00
   Consumer 14,911 1.00 3,327 0.29 3,797 0.31
Commercial loans:
   Commercial real estate 258,272 17.24 167,168 14.33 157,209 12.76
   C o n s t r u c t i o n
and development 36,070 2.41 15,933 1.37 21,566 1.75
   Commercial and industrial 40,606 2.71 8,732 0.75 8,660 0.70
   Municipal leases 106,215 7.09 116,377 9.98 115,516 9.38
   Total fixed-rate loans 844,283 56.37 682,810 58.54 660,772 53.63

Adjustable-rate loans:
Retail consumer loans:
   One- to four-family 309,475 20.66 262,581 22.51 291,315 23.65
   Home equity 148,379 9.91 124,965 10.71 142,851 11.59
   Construction and land/lots 21,765 1.45 21,383 1.83 28,920 2.35
   Consumer 253 0.02 22 - 22 -
Commercial loans:
   Commercial real estate 119,497 7.98 63,918 5.48 81,435 6.61
   C o n s t r u c t i o n  a n d
development 20,387 1.36 8,061 0.69 20,796 1.69
   Commercial and industrial 33,829 2.26 2,720 0.23 5,918 0.48
   Municipal leases - - - - - -
   Total adjustable-rate loans 653,585 43.63 483,650 41.46 571,257 46.37

Total loans 1,497,868 100.00 % 1,166,460 100.00 % 1,232,029 100.00 %

Less:
   Deferred fees (1,340 ) (2,277 ) (2,984 )
   Allowance for losses (23,429 ) (32,073 ) (35,100 )
   Total loans receivable, net $1,473,099 $1,132,110 $1,193,945

The increase in loans during 2014 was primarily driven by the $329.3 million in loans obtained as part of our
acquisition of Jefferson effective May 31, 2014.  These loans are accounted for under Accounting Standards

Edgar Filing: HomeTrust Bancshares, Inc. - Form 10-K

18

Codification (“ASC”) Topic 310, Receivables, which requires purchased loans to be recorded at fair value on the
acquisition dated with no separate allowance for loan losses. For further discussion of the Company’s acquisition
accounting for loans, see Note 1-Summary of Significant Accounting Polices, Note 2-Business Combinations, and